
ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE 
TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE 
AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, 

THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT 
REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. 

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN 
RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY 
REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE  CONTACT US PRIOR TO 

PURCHASE.



Name of Product R&R Robert & Reeves Shiraz 18.7cl

Manufacturer's Name and Address Broadland Drinks Ltd, The New Winery  Chapel St  Cawston, NORWICH, Norfolk, 
United Kingdom, NR10 4BG

Supplier Name and Address Broadland Drinks Ltd, The New Winery  Chapel St  Cawston, NORWICH, Norfolk, 
United Kingdom, NR10 4BG

Ingredients Grapes   Contains SULPHITES

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide Yes

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Milk  

Country of Origin Australia

Storage Instructions from 5°C to 20 °C away from direct light

Instructions for use N/A

Alcoholic Strength 14

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 0

Fat 0

Carbohydrate 0

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 0

of which saturates 0

of which sugars 0

Protein 0

Salt 0

Suitable for vegetarians No

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

No

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product The Secret Truffletier Mulled Wine Truffles in Pyramid 55g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Lessiters Ltd, 61 London Road, Woolmer Green, Knebworth, Hertfordshire, United 
Kingdom, SG3 6JE

Supplier Name and Address Lessiters Ltd, 61 London Road, Woolmer Green, Knebworth, Hertfordshire, United 
Kingdom, SG3 6JE

Ingredients sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, port wine (10%), cocoa mass, fresh cream
(MILK), glucose, sorbitol, (emulsifier) SOYA lecithin, natural flavouring, clove, 
cinnamon, cardamom, ginger

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Tree Nuts 

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Cool (12 - 18oC), dry and out of direct light.

Instructions for use N/A

Alcoholic Strength 10

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2063

Fat 29.4

Carbohydrate 48.8

Fibre 2.0

Energy (kcal) 492

of which saturates 18.5

of which sugars 45.5

Protein 5.6

Salt 0.003

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

No

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Maxwell & Franks Mini Cherry & Almond Loaf 124g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Unit 4 Roman Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Witlshire, 
United Kingdom, BA12 8BT

Supplier Name and Address Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Unit 4 Roman Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, 
United Kingdom, BA12 8BT

Ingredients Sultanas (50%) (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate,
Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Sugar, Whole & Broken Glacé Cherries (8%) (Cherries, 
Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservatives (Potassium 
Sorbate, SULPHUR DIOXIDE), Colour: Erythrosine), Whole EGG, Margarine
(Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Salt, Citric Acid), Blanched Flaked ALMONDS
(NUTS) (5%), Glucose Syrup, Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup),
Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine, Whey Powder (MILK), Raising Agent
(Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron,
Niacin, Thiamin)).

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs Yes

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts Yes

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide Yes

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Soybeans 

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place

Instructions for use Once opened consume within 3 days

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1621

Fat 9.6

Carbohydrate 69

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 385

of which saturates 2.4

of which sugars 57

Protein 5

Salt 0.35

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes
No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product Mr Filbert's Roasted Nuts & Plump Fruits Mixed Nuts 40g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Filberts Fine foods, Greens Barn, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, Somerset, 
United Kingdom, BA6 8NX

Supplier Name and Address Filbert's Fine Foods Limited, Greens Barn, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, 
Somerset, United Kingdom, BA6 8NX

Ingredients Salt crust PEANUTS 25%,(PEANUTS(93%), thickener:(acacia gum, glucose, 
maltodextrin), sea salt(2.9%0, rice flour, ALMONDS (NUTS) 25%, WALNUTS 
(NUTS) 25%, dries cranberries 15%(cranberries(70%), sugar, sunflower oil) black 
raisins 15%(raisins (99.5%), sunflower oil)

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts Yes

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts Yes

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Ambient

Instructions for use snacking

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2094

Fat 35.4

Carbohydrate 24.3

Fibre 11.2

Energy (kcal) 504

of which saturates 3.7

of which sugars 26.1

Protein 16.6

Salt 0.6

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/celiac Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Maxwell & Franks Christmas Pudding - Red star watchstrap 100g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Littledown Business Park, Shaftesbury, 
Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT

Supplier Name and Address Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Littledown Business Park, Shaftesbury, 
Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT

Ingredients Sultanas (25%) (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Sugar, Breadcrumbs (Flour (WHEAT Flour, 
Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salt, Yeast), Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium 
Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin, WHEAT GLUTEN), Cider (7%) (Preservative: Sodium 
MetabiSULPHITE), Vegetable Suet (Vegetable Fat (Palm Oil), WHEAT Flour), Black 
Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Vegetable Glycerine, Glucose Syrup, 
Mixed Spice, Colour: Caramel, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: 
Potassium Sorbate, Lemon Flavouring.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide Yes

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Eggs   Milk   Tree Nuts   Soybeans 

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place.

Instructions for use PREPARATION GUIDELINES: Remove foil & label. TO MICROWAVE: Cook on full power for 50 
seconds (time based on a 800w output. If different refer to manufacturers handbook). TO 
STEAM OR BOIL: Place in a steamer or boil in a saucepan filled to half depth of the pudding with 
water. Cook for 30 minutes. Do not boil dry. SERVING: Once cooked, remove film lid and invert 
basin onto a plate. Allow to stand for 30 seconds. CAUTION: Pudding may be hot.

Alcoholic Strength 7

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1438

Fat 6.7

Carbohydrate 66

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 341

of which saturates 3.6

of which sugars 47

Protein 3.2

Salt 0.45

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/celiac No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol No

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product Crunch & Crumble Shortbread Stars in Bag 100g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Little Down Business Park, Shaftesbury, 
Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT

Supplier Name and Address Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Little Down Business Park, Shaftesbury, 
Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT

Ingredients Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron,
Thiamin), Salted Butter (40%) (Butter (MILK), Salt), Sugar, Cornflour.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Eggs   Tree Nuts   Soybeans 

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight.

Instructions for use Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1991

Fat 34

Carbohydrate 38

Fibre 1.7

Energy (kcal) 479

of which saturates 21

of which sugars 21

Protein 4.3

Salt 0.75

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/celiac No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No
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